
 
 

 

  

City of White Rock 
 

WR19-056 RFP for Litter Pick Up and Garbage Collection Marine Drive 

ADDENDUM #1 

 
This addendum forms part of the Request for Proposal referenced above for the Litter Pick Up and Garbage Collection on 
Marine Drive. The content of this addendum forms part of WR19-056 and should be considered with the other terms as 
presented. 
 
Date: Issued: January 7, 2020 
 
Item 1: Section 1.1 (c) – Special Events. 
Tentative 2020 City of White Rock Schedule of Special Events. Please note that not all events are held on Marine Drive and 
some events will not require additional litter pick up collection. This schedule is subject to change. 

Event  Date 

Polar Bear Swim Wednesday, January 1, 2020 

Coldest Night Saturday, February 22, 2020 

Museum Ted X Saturday, April 4, 2020 

Farmers Market Sunday, May 3, 2020 

Walk With Your Doc Friday, May 8, 2020 

Buskers Festival  Saturday, May 23, 2020 

BIA Spring Art Show  Friday, May 29, 2020 

RCMP Special Olympics Run Tuesday, June 2, 2020 

Fresh Air Cinema Thursday, June 4, 2020 

Fresh Air Cinema Thursday, June 11, 2020 

Dancing at the Pier Saturday, June 13, 2020 

Fresh Air Cinema Thursday, June 18, 2020 

National Indigenous Peoples Day Friday, June 19, 2020 

Cystic Fibrosis Ride Saturday, June 20, 2020 

Fresh Air Cinema Thursday, June 25, 2020 

Dancing at the Pier Saturday, June 27, 2020 

Canada Day 10K Wednesday, July 1, 2020 

Canada Day by the Bay Wednesday, July 1, 2020 

BIA TD Concert #1  Saturday, July 4, 2020 

BIA TD Concert #2  Thursday, July 9, 2020 

BIA TD Concert #3 for Tour Saturday, July 18, 2020 

Friday Night Market  Saturday, July 18, 2020 

Tour de White Rock  Saturday, July 18, 2020 

BIA TD Concert #4  Thursday, July 23, 2020 

Dancing at the Pier Saturday, July 25, 2020 



 
 

 

Seafest and Semiahmoo Days Friday, July 31, 2020 

Picnic On the Pier  Thursday, August 6, 2020 

Snowbirds Wednesday, August 12, 2020 

Multi Cultural Fest Saturday, August 15, 2020 

BIA TD Concert #5  Thursday, August 20, 2020 

BIA TD Concert #6  Thursday, August 27, 2020 

Dancing at the Pier Saturday, August 29, 2020 

Parkinson's Super Walk Sunday, September 6, 2020 

Craft Beer Fest Saturday, September 19, 2020 

Moon Festival   Thursday, October 1, 2020 

Festival of Lights Friday, December 4, 2020 

 

Please sign below to indicate receipt and acknowledgement of this Addendum 1, and include a signed copy with your 
submission. 
 
I, ______________________ (print name), ______________________________ (position with company) 
 
Of _________________________________(Company name) 
 
Acknowledge receipt and consideration of this Addendum #1 for WR19-056 – Request for Proposal for Litter Pick Up and 
Garbage Collection Along Marine Drive 
 
Signed _______________________________             This ______ day of _______________, 20__. 
 
 

 


